GDZ
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.2, 31-Oct-2025 1 Document Number: 86475
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Small Signal Zener Diodes
MARKING (example only)

Order Samples
Available
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE NAME ORDERING CODE
AEC-Q101
QUALIFIED
TAPED UNITS PER REEL
MINIMUM ORDER
QUANTITY
GDZ
GDZ2V0B-E3-08 to GDZ36B-E3-08 No
3000 (8 mm tape on 7" reel) 15 000/box
GDZ2V0B-HE3_A08 to GDZ36B-HE3_A08 Yes
GDZ2V0B-E3-18 to GDZ36B-E3-18 No
10 000 (8 mm tape on 13" reel) 10 000/box
GDZ2V0B-HE3_A18 to GDZ36B-HE3_A18 Yes
PACKAGE
PACKAGE NAME WEIGHT
MOLDING COMPOUND
FLAMMABILITY RATING
MOISTURE SENSITIVITY
LEVEL
SOLDERING CONDITIONS
SOD-323 4 mg UL 94 V-0
MSL level 1
(according J-STD-020)
260 °C/10 s at terminals
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Power dissipation Ptot 200 mW
Thermal resistance junction to lead RthJL 625 K/W
Junction temperature Tj 150 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg -55 to +150 °C
Operating temperature range Top -55 to +150 °C
GDZ
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.2, 31-Oct-2025 2 Document Number: 86475
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
• The Zener voltage VZ is measured 40 ms after power is supplied
• The operating resistance (ZZ, ZZK) are measured by superimposing a 1 kHz alternating current on the regulated current (IZ)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PART NUMBER
MARKING
CODE
ZENER VOLTAGE
RANGE
TEST CURRENT
REVERSE
CURRENT
DYNAMIC RESISTANCE
VZ at IZT1 IZT1 IZT2 IR at VR ZZ at IZT1 ZZK at IZT2
V mA µA V Ω
MIN. max. max. max. max.
GDZ2V0B V1 2.02 2.2 5 0.5 120 0.5 100 1000
GDZ2V2B V2 2.22 2.41 5 0.5 120 0.7 100 1000
GDZ2V4B V3 2.43 2.63 5 0.5 120 1 100 1000